|  | 1998 pate  |
|--|--|
| TO THE HONOR<br>Please record  | IND TRADEMARKS<br>: or copy thereof  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):<br>Christian FOGED, Christer HALLDIN,<br>Jukka HILTUNEN, and Lars FARDE<br>G-1119<br>G-11-18<br>JUEMAN  | Name:       MAP       MEDICAL       TECHNOLOGIES       OY         Address:       Elementtitie       27         FIN-41160       Tikkakoski         Finland  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ]Yes  | [XX]No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ]Yes [X  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:         [X] Assignment       [] Change of Name         [] Security Agreement       [] Merger  | [] Other   |
| Execution Date: <u>August 26, 1998, and August 28, 1998</u>  | <del>.</del>   |
| <ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s). If th<br/>application, the execution date of the application</li> </ol>  | is document is being filed together with a new<br>on is:<br>Date   |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   | B. Patent No.(s)   |
| 09/101,826   |  |
| -  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
| Add  | itional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No  |
|  |  |
| <ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br/>concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>   | <ol> <li>6. Number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>(1)</li> </ol>   |
| concerning document should be mailed:<br>BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.<br>419 Seventh Street, N.W.  |  |
| concerning document should be mailed:<br>BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.  | <ul><li>(1)</li><li>7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be</li></ul>  |
| concerning document should be mailed:<br>BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.<br>419 Seventh Street, N.W.<br>Suite 300<br>Washington D.C. 20004  | <ul> <li>(1)</li> <li>7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00</li> <li>8. Check no. <u>19905</u> in the amount of \$40.00 is</li> </ul>   |
| concerning document should be mailed:<br>BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.<br>419 Seventh Street, N.W.<br>Suite 300<br>Washington D.C. 20004  | <ul> <li>(1)</li> <li>7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00</li> <li>8. Check no. <u>19905</u> in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.</li> </ul>   |
| concerning document should be mailed:<br>BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.<br>419 Seventh Street, N.W.<br>Suite 300<br>Washington D.C. 20004<br>Do Not Us   | <ul> <li>(1)</li> <li>7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00</li> <li>8. Check no. <u>19905</u> in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.</li> </ul>   |
| concerning document should be mailed:<br>BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.<br>419 Seventh Street, N.W.<br>Suite 300<br>Washington D.C. 20004  | <pre>(1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. Check no. <u>19905</u> in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. e This Space</pre>   |
| concerning document should be mailed:<br>BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.<br>419 Seventh Street, N.W.<br>Suite 300<br>Washington D.C. 20004<br>Do Not Us<br>Do Not Us  | <pre>(1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. Check no. <u>19905</u> in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. e This Space</pre>   |
| <pre>concerning document should be mailed:     BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.     419 Seventh Street, N.W.     Suite 300     Washington D.C. 20004     Do Not Use     Do Not Use 9. Statement and Signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego </pre>   | (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. Check no. <u>19905</u> in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. e This Space ing information is true and correct and any attached                               |
| <pre>concerning document should be mailed:     BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.     419 Seventh Street, N.W.     Suite 300     Washington D.C. 20004     Do Not Use     Do Not Use 9. Statement and Signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego </pre>   | <pre>(1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. Check no. <u>19905</u> in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. e This Space</pre>   |
| <pre>concerning document should be mailed:     BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.     419 Seventh Street, N.W.     Suite 300     Washington D.C. 20004     Do Not Use     Do Not Use 9. Statement and Signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego     is a true copy of the original document.     Sheridan Neimark (Reg. No. 20,520) </pre> | (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. Check no. <u>19905</u> in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. e This Space ing information is true and correct and any attached <i>uumeu</i> September 11, 19 |

REEL: 9494 FRAME: 0148

ž

## ASSIGNMENT

|   | () Christian FOGED   |
|---|--|
|   | (2)Christer HALLDIN  |
| [1-5] Insert Nome(s) of<br>Inventor(s).                                   | Jukka HILTUNEN   |
|   | (4) Lars FARDE   |
|   | (5)  |
|   | In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consid-<br>erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does<br>assign, transfer and set over to  |
| (6) Insert name of Assignate  | (6) MAP MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES OY  |
| (7) Intert address of Assignee  | (7) Elementtitie 27, FIN-41160 Tikkakoski, Finland   |
|   | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United<br>States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for<br>patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as |
| (8) Insert Identification of  | (8) PROCESS FOR PRODUCING RADIOLABELLED BENZODIAZEPINE RECEPTO   |
| Invention, such as Title,<br>Case Number or Fonlign<br>Application Number | AGENTS AND COMPOSITION CONTAINING THE SAME Application of Case No.   |
|   | PCT/FI97/00177<br>for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States<br>of America   |
| (9) Insert Dete of Signing of<br>Application                              | (9) on July 17, 1998   |
| (10) Alternative identification<br>for filed applications                 | (10) U.S. application Serial Number  |

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United. States patent to the Assignce.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

7) This Assignment shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall insure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) populative the undersigned name(s).

|              | In analist anchour executed | i by the undersigned | On the date(s) opposite | e me undernignen nutters). |                |
|--------------|-----------------------------|----------------------|-------------------------|----------------------------|----------------|
| (n)          | Dore _26-Avy-98             | , Name of Inventor , | CHRISTIAN               | FOGED                      | Ur. Figh       |
| (2)          | Oare                        | _Name of Inventor    |                         |                            | L <sup>2</sup> |
| (3)          | Date                        | _Name of Inventor    |                         |                            |                |
| (4)          | Dere                        | Name of Inventor     |                         | ,<br>                      | ·····          |
| (5)          | Dete                        | Name of Inventor     |                         |                            |                |
| Date         |                             | Witness              |                         |                            |                |
| <b>^</b> *** |                             | _ Witness            |                         | PA1                        | ENT            |
|              |                             |                      |                         |                            | FRAME: 0149    |

+46 8 346563

Ø 009

SID 03/05

| 28 AUG | 1998 | 16:28 | CLIN | NEUROSCI | PSY | 'CH | 119. | IB. | Y |
|--------|------|-------|------|----------|-----|-----|------|-----|---|
|        |      |       |      |          |     |     |      |     |   |
|        |      |       |      |          | _   | _   |      | _   |   |

|  | ASSIGNMENT  |
|--|---|
|  | (1) Christian FOGED   |
|  | (2) Christer HALLDIN  |
| 11—51 Inzert Nemels) of<br>Invensorfel.  | (3) JUKKA HILTUNEN  |
|  | (4) Lars FARDE  |
|  | (5)   |
|  | In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consid-<br>erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agreets) to assign, and hereby docs<br>assign, transfer and set over to<br>MAP MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES OY  |
| (6) insert name of Assiptor  | (6)   |
| (7) Insert address of Assigner   | (7) Elementtitie 27, FIN-41160 Tikkakoski, Finland  |
| (8) Insert Identification of<br>Invention, such at Tide,<br>Core Number or Foreign<br>Application Number | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the enlire right, title and interest for the United<br>States, its territories, dependencies and postessions, in the invention, and all applications for<br>patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as<br>(8) PROCESS FOR PRODUCING RADIOLABELLED BENZODIAZEPINE RECEPTO<br>AGENTS AND COMPOSITION CONTAINING THE SAME Application of<br>PCT/FI97/00177<br>for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States |
| •••••  | of America  |
| (9) Insert Date of Signing of<br>Application   | (9) on July 17, 1998  |
| [19] Alternative Identification<br>for filed application   | (10) U.S. application Serial Number,<br>Filed   |

1) The undersigned spree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or relate applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assigned may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assigner.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignes, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned lucreby grant(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for reconduction of this document.

7) This Assignment shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assigner.

In winest whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

| 0-1-1-1-1-1 ( | (1)  | Oate . |     |           |                                       | _Name o  | of Invento              | · |   |          | - 77 |    |     |           |         |             | <u></u> |  |
|---------------|------|--------|-----|-----------|---------------------------------------|----------|-------------------------|---|---|----------|------|----|-----|-----------|---------|-------------|---------|--|
|               | (2)  | Dam.   | 20  | <u>Vs</u> | 1724                                  | _Name_c  | of Invento              | · | Ĭ | nd.      | l_h  | 4  | 4   |           |         |             |         |  |
|               | (3)  | Date . | -28 | 18        | ¥77                                   | _Name (  | of invento              | v |   | <u> </u> |      |    |     |           | <b></b> |             |         |  |
|               | (4)  | Dem .  |     |           |                                       | _Name (  | at in <del>ven</del> to | × |   |          | ``   |    |     | . <u></u> |         |             |         |  |
|               | (5)  | Den .  |     |           | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | _ Name ( | of (mento               | × |   |          |      |    |     |           |         |             |         |  |
|               | Dø m |        |     |           | <b></b>                               | _ Witnes | ·                       |   |   |          |      |    |     | PA        | TEN     | I <b>T-</b> |         |  |
|               |      |        |     |           |                                       |          |                         |   |   |          |      | RE | EL: | 9494      | FR      | AME         | : 015   |  |

## ASSIGNMENT

|  | (1) Christian FOGED  |
|--|--|
|  | (2) Christer HALLDIN   |
| (1-5) Insert Name(s) of<br>Inventor(s).                                      | (3) JUKKA HILTUNEN   |
|  | (4) Lars FARDE   |
|  | (5)  |
|  | In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to<br>MADD MEDD TO AL = MERCHAROLOGICE ONE.               |
| (6) Insers name of Assignee  | (6) MAP MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES OY  |
| (7) Insert address of Assignee   | (7) Elementtitie 27, FIN-41160 Tikkakoski, Finland   |
|  | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United<br>States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for<br>patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as |
| (8) Insert Identification of   | (8) PROCESS FOR PRODUCING RADIOLABELLED BENZODIAZEPINE RECEP   |
| Invention, such as Title,<br>Case Number or Foreign AC<br>Application Number | ENTS AND COMPOSITION CONTAINING THE SAME Application or.   |
|  | PCT/FI97/00177<br>for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States<br>of America   |
| (9) Insert Dete of Signing of<br>Application                                 | (9) on July 17, 1998   |
| (10) Alternative Identification<br>for filed applications                    | (10) U.S. application Serial Number  |

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such intereference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

7) This Assignment shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

| (1)  | Dare           | Name of Inventor     |                        |
|------|----------------|----------------------|------------------------|
| (2)  | Date           | Name of Inventor     |                        |
| (3)  | Date 28 August | 1998Name of Inventor | 1. Arion               |
|      |                |                      | V                      |
| (5)  | Date           | Name of Inventor     |                        |
| Date |                | Wimes                |                        |
| Dare |                | Wimess               | PATENT                 |
|      |                |                      | FAIENI                 |
|      |                |                      | REEL: 9494 FRAME: 0151 |

28 AUG 1998 16:28

I

CLIN NEUROSCI PSYCHIATRY

## ASSIGNMENT

|                |  | (I) Christian FOGED  |
|----------------|--|--|
|                |  | (2) Christer HALLDIN   |
|                | Si Inzeri Neme(s) oi<br>Invenzor(s).                                     | () JUKKA HILTUNEN  |
|                |  | (4) Lars FARDE   |
|                |  | (5)  |
|                |  | In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consid-<br>erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(1) to assign, and hereby does<br>assign, transfer and set over to  |
| 1 <b>6</b> ) I | intert name of Assignee  | (6) MAP MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES OY  |
| {7) II         | nsert oddress at Assignce  | (7) Elementtitie 27, FIN-41160 Tikkakoski, Finland   |
|                |  | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United<br>States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for<br>patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as |
|                | more identification of   | (8) PROCESS FOR PRODUCING RADIOLABELLED BENZODIAZEPINE RECEPT  |
| C              | Reentlan, such as Title,<br>Sate Number or Foreign<br>Naplication Number | AGENTS AND COMPOSITION CONTAINING THE SAME Application of  |
|                |  | PCT/FI97/00177<br>for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States<br>of America   |
| il (9)<br>A    | nsørt Ökæ af Signing of<br>Löðlitstign                                   | (9) on July 17, 1998   |
| [10]           | Alternative Identification<br>for lifest spatications                    | (10) U.S. application Serial Number  |
|                |  |  |

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or related applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

2) The undersigned spree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such intereference.

3) The undersigned agree(x) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assigner.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the Assignce or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Fatents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assigned, at Assignee of the entire interest, and homby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

7) This Assignment shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inuse to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

In without whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned nume(s).

| <u></u> | Dara           | Name of Inventor   |          |                       |
|---------|----------------|--------------------|----------|-----------------------|
| (2)     | Date           | Name of Inventor   |          |                       |
| (3)     | Date           | _Name of Inventor. |          |                       |
|         | 000 Pry 28, 98 | _Name of Inventor  | 15 Faide |                       |
|         | Dere           |                    |          |                       |
| Date    |                | Wines              |          | PATENT                |
| RECORD  | ED: 09/11/1998 |                    | F        | REEL: 9494 FRAME: 015 |